

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

06-15-2016

IN SUPREME COURT

**CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN**

No. 2015AP656-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner,

v.

PATRICK K. KOZEL,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM AN OPINION OF THE COURT OF
APPEALS REVERSING A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
SAUK COUNTY, THE HONORABLE
GUY D. REYNOLDS, PRESIDING

**REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-
RESPONDENT-PETITIONER**

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

MICHAEL C. SANDERS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1030550

Attorneys for Plaintiff-
Respondent-Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
608) 266-0284
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
sandersmc@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. The EMT who drew Kozel’s blood was authorized to do so because he was “a person acting under the direction of a physician.”	1
II. Even if the EMT who conducted the blood draw in this case was not acting under the direction of a physician, suppression of the blood test result would be improper because the blood draw was reasonable.	5
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>County of Dane v. Winsand</i> , 2004 WI App 86, 271 Wis. 2d 786, 679 N.W.2d 885.....	8
<i>County of Fond du Lac v. Bethke</i> , No. 2013AP2297, 2014 WL 1688068 (Wis. Ct. App. April 30, 2014) (unpublished)	3
<i>County of Sauk v. McDonald</i> , No. 2014AP1921, 2015 WL 2114340 (Wis. Ct. App. May 7, 2015) (unpublished)	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>People v. Gregg</i> , 526 N.E.2d 537 (Ill. App. Ct. 1988).....	5

	Page
<i>State v. Daggett</i> , 2002 WI App 32, 250 Wis. 2d 112, 640 N.W.2d 546.....	9, 11
<i>State v. Holt</i> , 128 Wis. 2d 110, 382 N.W.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1985)	6
<i>State v. McCrossen</i> , 129 Wis. 2d 277, 385 N.W.2d 161 (1986)	7
<i>State v. Osborne</i> , No. 2012AP2540, 2013 WL 3213298 (Wis. Ct. App. June 27, 2013) (unpublished).....	3, 11
<i>State v. Penzkofer</i> , 184 Wis. 2d 262, 516 N.W.2d 774 (Ct. App. 1994)	5, 9
<i>State v. Reitter</i> , 227 Wis. 2d 213, 595 N.W.2d 646 (1999)	10
<i>State v. Renard</i> , 123 Wis. 2d 458, 367 N.W.2d 237 (Ct. App. 1985)	7
<i>State v. Wiedmeyer</i> , No. 2015AP579-CR, 2016 WL 2888685 (Wis. Ct. App. May 18, 2016).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Zielke</i> , 137 Wis. 2d 39, 403 N.W.2d 427 (1987)	6, 7, 10
<i>Winnebago County v. Christenson</i> , No. 2012AP1189, 2012 WL 5350269 (Wis. Ct. App. Oct. 31, 2012) (unpublished)	8

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 343.305(5)(b)1, passim
Wis. Stat. § 343.305(5)(d) 6
Wis. Stat. § 343.305(6)(a) 8
Wis. Stat. § 885.235 6

Other Authority

Brief for Respondent, *State v. Penzkofer*,
184 Wis. 2d 262, 516 N.W.2d 774
(Ct. App. 1994) (No. 93-2800-CR) 9
